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EFFORTS

Each month a group of Palo Cedro church members
meets to discuss filling volunteer positions in the church.
The wheels of Ministry Placement do not stop turning
just because members are not physically present at a
meeting. Even during the summer Team Leader Judy
Martin chats with members who are out of town. “I
talked with Martin Nelson while he was on his boat up in
British Columbia and
Kaitlin Williams while she
was at Osh Kosh for the
Pathfinders Camporee.”

Danielle Malone with mom Christine Seibert

With a variety of positions  ast announcement before the family service,

open, Ministry Placement  Christine Seibert and Jeanne Artress stepped forward
wants to put these to co-lead as Kitchen Cordinators. “I'm always in
opportunities directly in the kitchen during potlucks,” says Jeanne, “so I

front of the church body.  thought I could do this.”
“There may be those who

would be interested in a
position but they are not

) P! ] \ aware that it exists,” says
i o 1 Judy. In response to her

Christine will share this leadership role with the help
of her daughter Danielle Malone. “Now if we can
find four new people to help from time to time, we
will be set,” Christine says. The kitchen ministry
mostly involves decorating tables, putting out food,

b * 1y and clean up. You can contact Christine at
What'’s Inside: 209-2567 or sunshine2u365@yahoo.com.

Jeanne Artress

, o L3 L3
@ Women’s Ministries Youth Event Open positions include Grounds Coordinator,

Helping Hands Coordinator, Health Ministries
Coordinator, Family Life Coordinator, Bread of Life
@ Pastoral Selection Update Coordinator, Youth Sabbath School Leader, and
Hospitality Coordinator.

(pictorial)

. Kittens Participate in Children’s

Story The Audio Visual Booth is also looking for
individuals to operate the computer and soundboard.

Q Baby Dedications

PALO CEDRO SDA CHURCH, 22585 SILVER LODE LANE, PALO CEDRO CA 96073


mailto:sunshine2u365@yahoo.com
mailto:sunshine2u365@yahoo.com

OCTOBER 2019

THECONDEGH

WOMEN’S MINISTRIES YOUTH EVENT

Bringing Young Women into the Ministry
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Nita Corral, Ariana, Carley Knaub & Tressie Singleton
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Ariana & Carley
Decorating Cupcakes
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Jo Grove & LeAnn Owens Painting Rocks Leann with Painted Rock Christina Greenlaw
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, s \ y . . 0 Jan Clendenon with Cupcakes for Decorating
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Pastor Catrina and Kaitlin Williams Painting Rocks
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Carley Knaub with friend Ariana
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IN MEMORIAM

John Vernon Wright
November 15, 1935 - September 12, 2019

Kind and Gentle, a Champion for Christ
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Iris Logan Is Dedicated
with Parents Christopher and Alicia
and Brother Ezra

Hal Williams Dedicates
Robert Austin Gammenthaler

Young Robert with parents
Rob and Lindsay (Bautista) Gammenthaler
and Grandparents
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Mary Stephens and Margie VanZant Bring Kittens
Jor Children’s Story

PASTORAL SEARCH UPDATE:
Palo Cedro’s Pastoral Search Committee
skyped with two possible candidates in September.
There will be an

in-person interview with one at the end of October.
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HAPPY NOVEMBER BIRTHDAYS!

01 Jerry Grecian

01 Tonilynn Swartz
02 Leigha Brehms
02 Caleigh Brock

02 Lisa Cady

02 Zoey Lukens

02 Kris Mitchell

02 Jere Stocks

03 Lawrence Milne
03 Nancy Penington
03 Iris Wright

04 Trish Kuehmichel
04 Stephen Martin Jr.
05 Ted Chavez

05 Deanna Quigley
06 Grayson Dunbar
06 Shawna Ferguson
06 Bradley Milne

06 Darlene Schalesky
07 Caren Davis

08 Isy Graves

09 Jan Clendenon
11 Marty Grove

11 Trinitty Redlich
12 Stephanie Alido
12 Emma Doll

12 Jennifer Dunbar
12 Sherry Rincon
13 Julie Farmer

13 Curtis Gottfried
13 April Hanley

14 Claudio Aguilar
14 Kathy Dooley

15 Mercedes Garcia
16 Disa Boracci

16 Carol Gordon

17 Kristina McKinney
18 Carol Bird

18 Natalie Hall

19 David Abbey

19
19
19
19
20
20
20
21
21
23
23
25
25
26
26
26
28
29
30
30

30

Scott Downs
McKenzie Nunn
Sharon Sharp
Van Williams
Brian Dunbar
Parker Gott
Ehtleen Greenlaw
Christel Aguilar
Allya Garcia
Brady Jones
Anna Soloniuk
Bob Delaune
George Edgerton
Randi Gray
Cristie Harder
Kristie Stephens
Patsy Greathouse
Rebecca Bovee
Lee Cariker
Ryan Ham

Mina Wing
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Our Vision: Wholly Human for the Common Good
(The Way of Jesus)

The Palo Cedro Seventh-day Adventist Church
(530) 547-4777  www.pcadventist.org
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